Ingredients

Strawberry Jelly
Strawberries
Raspberries

Thick vanilla
custard

Red natural food
colouring

Mascarpone
Thickened cream
Icing sugar

Vanilla bean
extract

Ferrero Raffaellos

Toasted coconut

2 packets
2 punnet

2 punnet

2 cups

Few drops

5009
5009

1 cup

21tsp

1 large box
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